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Meeting: AV System Technology & Data Security Subcommittee Meeting #1 

Location: TUNE, Seattle, WA 

Date:  September 7, 2018  

Time:  2pm-4pm 

 

Attendees: 

Name Organization Email 

Joey Aitken WSP Joey.aitken@wsp.com  

Nick Ellingson WTIA nick@washintontechnology.org 

Ian Griswold WTIA igriswold@washingtontechnology.org 

Rose Feliciano Internet Association Rose@internetassociation.org 

Leo McCloskey Echodyne leo@echodyne.com  

Elliott Okantey  Elliott.okantey@gmail.com  

William Convington UW covinw@uw.edu 

Brenda Wiest Teamsters 117 brenda@teamsters117.org  

Devin Liddell Teague dliddell@teague.com 

Daniel Calarkey Sightline daniel@sightline.org 

Ken Gary Cisco Systems Kengary@cisco.com 

Eileen Sullivan Amazon eileenms@amazon.com 

Steve Banfield ReachNow Steve.banfield@teacm.reachnow.com  

Kelly Rila SDOT Kelly.rila@seattle.gov 

Michael Cockrill Former State CIO Michael.cockrill@gmail.com 

Michael Schutzler  WTIA mschutzler@washingtontechnology.com  

Joseph Williams State of Washington Joseph.williams@commerce.wa.gov 

Joel Fisher Verizon Joel.Fisher@verizonwireless.com 

Ryan Harkins Microsoft rharkins@microsoft.com 

Bill Way Amazon billway@amazon.com 

mailto:Joey.aitken@wsp.com
mailto:nick@washintontechnology.org
mailto:igriswold@washingtontechnology.org
mailto:Rose@internetassociation.org
mailto:leo@echodyne.com
mailto:Elliott.okantey@gmail.com
mailto:covinw@uw.edu
mailto:brenda@teamsters117.org
mailto:dliddell@teague.com
mailto:daniel@sightline.org
mailto:Kengary@cisco.com
mailto:eileenms@amazon.com
mailto:Steve.banfield@teacm.reachnow.com
mailto:Kelly.rila@seattle.gov
mailto:Michael.cockrill@gmail.com
mailto:mschutzler@washingtontechnology.com
mailto:Joseph.williams@commerce.wa.gov
mailto:Joel.Fisher@verizonwireless.com
mailto:rharkins@microsoft.com
mailto:billway@amazon.com


 

MEETING MINUTES 

2 
 

Alex Alben OCIO Alex.alben@ocio.wa.gov 

Angela Knight OCIO Angela.knight@ocio.wa.gov  

Ginger Armbruster   P City of Seattle Ginger.armbruster@seattle.gov  

Larry Gruginski         P WSDOT GruginL@wsdot.wa.gov  

Will Saunders           P OCIO Will.saunders@ocio.wa.gov      

Jennifer Harris         P House Transpo Committee Jennifer.harris@leg.wa.gov  

   

   

   

 

 

Discussion Items: 

1. Welcome and Introductions: 
a. Alex Alben and Michael Schutzler (co-chairs) 

2. Overview from Transportation Commission 
a. Key Provisions, is this limited to ground or is aerospace and maritime included 
b. Data and Privacy Background  
c. National Survey Elliott Okantey presentation – WA currently just has EO, not 

legislation. Only that autonomous vehicles can be tested in NY, AZ, 
3. Discussion of Scope of Subcommittee Work and Membership 

a. Who is self-certified? 
b. Want a lot of transparency up front 
c. Clear security vulnerabilities (hacking test of Jeep) 
d. Who determines the ownership of data? 
e. Is there a security standard? 
f. Who’s going to govern at the state level? 
g. Consumer protection? Is there a privacy bill of rights? 
h. Where does the liability lie? 
i. The same sort of data may apply to multiple things. Car route for traffic 

modeling vs passengers route 
j. PII vs Data 
k. Should AV data include road sensors or any system that is communicating with 

the vehicle. Security issue 
l. Should we regulate individual technologies? 
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m. Who else should be in this room? 
n. Manufacturers 
o. Public records act expert 
p. Technologists 
q. Insurance  
r. Paccar (will trucks come first?) 
s. SCOPE:  

i. Data and Security 
4. Deliverables 

a. Should there be privacy standards for AV 
b. Should we articulate a minimum consumer privacy protection? 

5. Next Steps 
a. Circulate a mock grid for different areas of technology security 
b. Understand fed politics around all this.  
c. Engineering articles – what’s actually real? 
d. Who are the 9 self-certified companies. Let’s learn as much as we can 
e. Meet before Oct 24th? 


